
Excellent JWW 12" Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 51

Harper Jan Van SyckelNQ 0 1 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 47

Kelly Ellen Zieske100 27.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Gillyweed Dale Levitt35.56 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Boxer

Freddie Barbara Doughty46.86 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kanga Henry Rines47.35 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 55

Butters Nicole Vasilopoulos100 32.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Dachshund

Polly Joan Shute100 33.53 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Shih Tzu

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 38.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Karma Marly Lucier100 43.85 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Cairn Terrier

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 44.57 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 49.19 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Norwich Terrier

Logan Kristen Boentgen38.98 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Bubba 
Watson

Tina AckermanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bichon Frise

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 51

Pre Laura Dolan100 24.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Poodle

Coos Laura Dolan100 24.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Poodle

Pink Carolyn Hess100 30.36 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 38.46 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing36.53 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey Deyette37.52 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon43.12 NQ 1 1 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16" Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 49

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 28.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 29.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Sulu Susan Giordano100 30.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Miniature Poodle

Dash Janice Gregory100 32.97 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Pyrenean Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers100 33.54 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan100 37.48 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Australian Cattle Dog

Liberty Nick Carleton25.72 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Kora Scott Hinckley35.50 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Roxy James West38.00 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Mikey Linda Mendenhall49.66 NQ 1 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Breezy Margaret Jewett53.52 NQ 1 1 2 0 4Miniature American 
Shepherd

Ember Meghan CarrNQ 1 1 0 1 0Brittany

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 19 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 26
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 47

Shelby Cobra Amber McCune100 23.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Rae Joni Silva100 24.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Howie Amber McCune100 25.24 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 25.67 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 27.09 Q 0 0 0 0 019 English Springer 
Spaniel

Phire Jane Bronson100 27.63 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert100 28.29 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Dalmatian

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 30.05 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 30.72 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink100 32.62 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Tillie Veeann Cross100 34.19 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 34.36 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Poe Kathy Grim100 35.26 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 36.39 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Siberian Husky

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 37.78 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Kaleb Louise Hinckley100 38.48 Q 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Phoenix Cara Armour100 39.72 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Boxer

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 43.26 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Stabyhoun

Maverick Peggy Aguiar100 47.71 Q 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Weiser Morgan Carleton24.42 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Cinder Katie Rogers27.91 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Decker Alicia Kerr30.65 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Chanel Ann Tremblay31.26 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Atticus Robert Mechan39.21 NQ 0 0 2 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Hailey Kristen Boentgen42.80 NQ 1 1 2 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Why Cathy WestbrookNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 50

Granite Amber McCune100 29.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 30.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Dutch Shepherd

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 33.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 33.84 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Collie

Spark Suzanne Wilcox100 40.42 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Belgian Tervuren

Walter Cara Armour100 41.84 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Boxer

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan32.14 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Master JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 47

Tuna Nicholas Carleton100 25.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 54

Severus Celine Yang100 47.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Talulah Bill Young50.65 NQ 2 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Livvy Diane Young51.06 NQ 2 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 16"P Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 52

Zoey Laurie Tinti100 39.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Coda Cynthia Shelmerdine52.11 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Charlie Kimberly DowningNQ 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 60

Angie Alicia Kerr100 37.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Cinnamon Lou Barnicle100 46.47 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Silky Terrier

Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 52.71 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 56

Buddy Heidi Johnston100 36.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 38.88 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Gus Cathy Bisset100 40.29 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog

Rigo Lisa Cox100 50.90 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 Poodle

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 54

Riley Michele Levitt100 33.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Etta Tracey Deyette100 39.31 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Aria Diane Young100 46.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 51.61 Q4th 0 0 0 0 02 Shetland Sheepdog

Jet Lisa Cox100 51.65 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Miniature Poodle

Tempe Deborah Palmer28.33 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 52

Goose Nicholas Carleton100 26.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever

Sirius Michele Levitt100 30.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour100 32.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Boxer

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 32.65 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw100 40.65 Q 0 0 0 0 011 All American Dog

Tess Linda Valente100 41.33 Q 0 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Annie Suzanne Wilcox100 42.06 Q 0 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Cheater Jane Bronson27.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Seneca Caroline Gaetano42.19 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Aero Jim Downar48.00 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 55

Switch Patty Ewing100 32.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 34.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Rough Collie

Kiri Alison Jaskiewicz100 37.90 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Brody Susan Nascimento100 53.89 Q4th 0 0 0 0 01 All American Dog

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz32.55 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Twizy Roseann Mandell48.63 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tuukka Barbara Doughty51.09 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle57.50 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Belgian Malinois

Annie Jean Weld58.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 3Belgian Tervuren

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 54

Briar Sally Fischel74.97 NQ 2 0 0 0 20Scottish Terrier

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 50

Paige Marly Lucier95 41.90 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Cairn Terrier

Finn Lauren Hamm44.86 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 48

Sly Kim Tees100 26.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Marlee Scott Hinckley61.42 NQ 3 0 0 0 13Australian Cattle Dog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 46

Korra Nicole Vasilopoulos95 33.87 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Siberian Husky

Callie Kristin Conroy56.83 NQ 2 0 0 0 10Golden Retriever

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 48

Chase Deborah Thornton33.67 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Austin Debra CarlsonNQ 3 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 51

Nic Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

95 49.65 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Reef Sabrina Lanz36.39 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 53

Lucca Christine Yelle100 37.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Galen Megan Huber56.58 NQ 3 0 2 0 3Berger Picard

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 20" Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 41

Phelan-Leigh Jose Benavidez100 24.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Kerry Blue Terrier

Dulcie Kyle Pearce95 36.85 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novice A JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 44

Kade Keri Dotson41.38 NQ 1 2 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards117 SCT 47

Calvin Elizabeth Grady100 45.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 44

Pineapple Carolyn Ing39.92 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 41

Dash Susan Grace95 18.61 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Bonzo Cynthia Ratner95 21.51 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Sullenberger Karen Frink95 26.81 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cash Caroline Gaetano27.64 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Violet Henry Rines65.00 NQ 2 0 0 0 20Golden Retriever

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 44

Willy Rick Smyth27.55 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Old English 
Sheepdog

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 46

Mattie David Winslow100 27.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Cinnamon Laura Ernst36.91 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman38.01 Q 0 0 0 09 Bichon Frise

Pepper Sherry Bohman43.02 Q 0 0 0 08 Toy Fox Terrier

Polly Joan Shute34.28 NQ 0 1 0 0Shih Tzu

Logan Kristen Boentgen57.72 NQ 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Briar Sally FischelNQ 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Pink Carolyn Hess30.55 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl36.55 Q 0 0 0 08 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette37.08 Q 0 0 0 07 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Harper Jan Van Syckel41.30 Q 0 0 0 06 Miniature Schnauzer

Violet Carolyn Ing52.99 NQ 2 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Calvin Elizabeth GradyNQ 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Coos Laura DolanNQ 0 0 1 0Poodle

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Anthem Daniel Lombard28.30 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall28.61 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Sulu Susan Giordano30.09 Q 0 0 0 09 Miniature Poodle

Dash Janice Gregory35.40 Q 0 0 0 07 Pyrenean Shepherd

Calpurnia Robert Mechan36.95 Q 0 0 0 07 Australian Cattle Dog

Breezy Margaret Jewett41.21 Q 0 0 0 05 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kora Scott Hinckley45.14 Q 0 0 0 04 Australian Cattle Dog

Marlee Scott Hinckley51.00 Q 0 0 0 01 Australian Cattle Dog

Sly Kim Tees27.78 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Ska Katherine Ostiguy25.86 Q1st 0 0 0 010 English Springer 
Spaniel

Mellie Beth Hildreth26.00 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers27.44 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Rae Joni Silva27.44 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Kiwi Cayla Kankash29.30 Q 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Phire Jane Bronson29.37 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Tillie Veeann Cross30.30 Q 0 0 0 08 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Decker Alicia Kerr32.46 Q 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd

Brie Rebecca Elovic34.51 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink34.84 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink40.14 Q 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic40.74 Q 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara Doughty48.95 Q 0 0 0 01 Golden Retriever

Kelly Ellen Zieske29.03 NQ 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Dash Susan Grace36.57 NQ 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Atticus Robert Mechan42.62 NQ 2 0 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Bonzo Cynthia RatnerNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Kaleb Louise HinckleyNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Shadow Erin HoversonNQ 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan32.63 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen Grim33.25 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Austin Debra Carlson34.12 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez37.56 Q 0 0 0 08 Dutch Shepherd

Willy Rick Smyth48.12 NQ 1 0 0 0Old English 
Sheepdog

Chase Deborah ThorntonNQ 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 24"c Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 24"c

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Typo Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Buddy Heidi Johnston33.68 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gus Cathy Bisset37.85 Q 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Jack Jeffrey Tripp43.64 Q 0 0 0 07 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Notch Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Tempe Deborah Palmer30.33 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Jet Lisa Cox37.48 Q 0 0 0 07 Miniature Poodle

Talulah Bill Young44.37 Q 0 0 0 05 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Livvy Diane Young44.33 NQ 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Maui Sabrina Lanz28.57 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Sirius Michele Levitt30.66 Q 0 0 0 09 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Zoey Laurie Tinti44.94 Q 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Reef Sabrina Lanz43.99 NQ 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Mattie David Winslow46.54 NQ 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Coda Cynthia ShelmerdineNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Nic Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

NQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20"P Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Kaboom Amber McCune29.74 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz30.10 Q 0 0 0 09 Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Roxy Eileen Fernandez39.04 Q 0 0 0 06 Dutch Shepherd

Twizy Roseann Mandell42.78 Q 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Tuukka Barbara Doughty46.74 Q 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Annie Jean Weld49.11 Q 0 0 0 03 Belgian Tervuren

Brody Susan NascimentoNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 12" Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Harper Jan Van Syckel100 54.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Mikey Linda Mendenhall38.47 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sly Kim TeesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 54.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara Doughty100 56.64 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kanga Henry Rines65.47 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Ellie Nicki Hyslop69.99 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 2Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 71

Austin Debra Carlson58.54 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Willy Rick Smyth58.54 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Old English 
Sheepdog

Chase Deborah Thornton63.15 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Butters Nicole Vasilopoulos100 44.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Dachshund

Polly Joan Shute100 45.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shih Tzu

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman100 49.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Bichon Frise

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 50.21 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Logan Kristen Boentgen100 53.61 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 56.78 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Toy Fox Terrier

Karma Marly Lucier100 57.97 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Cairn Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson58.08 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Pre Laura Dolan100 33.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 037 Poodle

Coos Laura Dolan100 33.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 037 Poodle

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 38.52 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 032 Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 48.07 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 022 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette49.31 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Pink Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Violet Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 38.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Shetland Sheepdog

Ember Meghan Carr100 40.83 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Brittany

Sulu Susan Giordano100 42.18 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Miniature Poodle

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 45.49 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Dash Janice Gregory100 47.71 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Pyrenean Shepherd

Kora Scott Hinckley100 50.55 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Cattle Dog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan46.28 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Switch Katie Rogers50.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Breezy Margaret JewettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Liberty Nick CarletonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 20 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 27
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Rae Joni Silva100 34.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson100 35.11 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 031 Golden Retriever

Howie Amber McCune100 35.84 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 36.75 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Why Cathy Westbrook100 37.16 Q 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 37.36 Q 0 0 0 0 0 029 English Springer 
Spaniel

Atty Tod Hebert100 37.39 Q 0 0 0 0 0 029 Dalmatian

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Shelby Cobra Amber McCune100 37.67 Q 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 39.37 Q 0 0 0 0 0 027 Golden Retriever

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 39.74 Q 0 0 0 0 0 027 Labrador Retriever

Kelly Ellen Zieske100 42.53 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Labrador Retriever

Tillie Veeann Cross100 44.73 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 46.59 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Atticus Robert Mechan100 48.05 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Kaleb Louise Hinckley100 48.36 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Poe Kathy Grim100 48.81 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 49.25 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Boxer

Maverick Peggy Aguiar100 53.28 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Brittany

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 54.09 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 54.94 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers42.60 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg51.52 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Siberian Husky

Hailey Kristen Boentgen52.88 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Decker Alicia Kerr55.21 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Shadow Erin Hoverson58.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Boeing Karen FrinkNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Ska Katherine OstiguyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 71

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 44.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 49.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever

Spark Suzanne Wilcox100 50.67 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Belgian Tervuren

Penny Eileen Fernandez45.78 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Granite Amber McCune47.83 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett54.05 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Collie

Walter Cara Armour62.44 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 24"c Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Tuna Nicholas Carleton100 38.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Typo Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 75

Severus Celine Yang100 53.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Livvy Diane Young100 59.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 72

Charlie Kimberly Downing55.15 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Zoey Laurie Tinti80.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 8Golden Retriever

Aero Jim DownarNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Reef Sabrina LanzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 76

Lucca Christine Yelle100 60.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 81

Angie Alicia Kerr100 45.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Cinnamon Lou Barnicle100 56.95 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Silky Terrier

Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 72.06 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 08 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Buddy Heidi Johnston100 48.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gus Cathy Bisset100 53.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 All American Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8"P Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 67.64 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 08 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Rigo Lisa Cox100 72.39 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 03 Poodle

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 75

Etta Tracey Deyette100 51.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Aria Diane Young100 57.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 017 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 63.78 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Riley Michele Levitt45.18 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 72

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 40.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour100 43.66 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Boxer

Tess Linda Valente100 47.75 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 024 All American Dog

Annie Suzanne Wilcox100 48.55 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 All American Dog

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 55.11 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw56.20 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Coda Cynthia Shelmerdine63.69 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Goose Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Sirius Michele LevittNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 76

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 46.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Rough Collie

Kiri Alison Jaskiewicz100 47.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Switch Patty Ewing100 50.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Tuukka Barbara Doughty100 60.60 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Annie Jean Weld100 63.15 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Belgian Tervuren

Brody Susan Nascimento100 64.91 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 All American Dog

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 68.91 Q 0 0 0 0 0 07 Belgian Malinois

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20"P Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz41.93 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 12" Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 76

Finn Lauren Hamm62.91 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Calvin Elizabeth GradyNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 74

Roxy James West61.01 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 72

Korra Nicole Vasilopoulos100 46.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Siberian Husky

Gillyweed Dale Levitt90 50.37 Q2nd 1 1 0 0 0 0Boxer

Bonzo Cynthia Ratner49.74 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 79

Talulah Bill Young56.84 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 77

Nic Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

90 67.10 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 79

Zakara Michelle Welik Cyr76.65 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Galen Megan Huber92.73 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 13Berger Picard

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 12" Sun, Mar 13, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 80

Doodle Stephanie Jenkins54.25 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 73

Phelan-Leigh Jose Benavidez100 33.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Kerry Blue Terrier

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 76

Marlee Scott Hinckley61.01 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 73

Sawyer Patricia Bodan100 36.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Sullenberger Karen Frink100 36.40 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Dash Susan Grace100 37.90 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Cash Caroline Gaetano95 57.74 Q4th 0 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Callie Kristin Conroy95 63.00 Q 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Violet Henry RinesNQ 2 1 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 78

Mattie David Winslow90 48.17 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 80

Ari Michelle Welik Cyr74.77 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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